Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ ColllTech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | - ° [ S0 %00 O 20 ese | R | AC | TR | ores | smas | ame | <SSOK| <S100k or less
Sample size 1510] 197 153]  102] 101] 509 55| 93| 738 772|437 527]  546]  179] 250  249] 278 _ 250]  296] 207|264 _ 267 230 263 279] 501 274|288 635 278|397 355 294 208
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size
QU. First, how much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media (either online or offline) on the opioid crisis?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ ColllTech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | - © [ S0 | %00 RO 200 | ese | PR | A0 RS | s | sas | mme | <SSOK| <s100K or less
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 33%| 49%| 33%| 26%| 30| 36%| 25%| 27%| 33%|  34%| 25| 33%| 40%| 22%| 26%| 36%| 31%| 39%| 41%| 25%| 32%| 40|  24% 35% 21|  28% 3| 3% 31% 33%|  37%| 3% 40%|  33%
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 38%| 34%| 41| 33%| 42| 30%| 35%| 48| 38|  37%| 38| 30%| 37ee| 43%| 35| 38%| 40%| 37| 36%| 39%| 38| 38| 3T 40% 35%|  38% 2%  45% 34% 30%| 42%| 3% 37%|  40%
conversation
Just seeing a little bit of o o o o o o o o 5 0 o o 0 o o o o
coversge 210%| 14%| 20%| 31%| 22| 19%| 30%| 13%| 22|  21%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 26%| 18%| 24%| 19%| 19%| 24%| 23%| 19%|  25% 19% 18%| 26% 22%|  13% 23% 20| 17%| 20% 17%|  24%
::m:‘;;:g;i’i?eam 8% aw| 6% 10%| ew| 7%| 10w 12%| 7% 8%| 13%| 6%| 5%| 12%| 14%| 7%| 5| s%| 4%| 12%| 6% 3% 14% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 1% 6%| 4%| 6% 5% 3%
Top2box 71%|  82%| _7a%| 59%| 72%| 74%| 60%| 74%| 71%| _ 71%| 62%| 73%| 77%| 65%| 61%| 75%| 71%| 76%| 77%| 6a%| 71%| 78%| _ 61% 75% 76%| __66% 69%| _ 81% 65% 72%| _79%| _73% 77%|__72%)
Bottom2box 20%| _18%| _26%| 41%| 28%| 26%| _40%| 26%| 29%| _ 20%| 38%| 27%| 23%| 35%| 39%| 25%| 29%| 24%| 23%| 36%| 29%| 22%| 3% 25% 24%| __34% 31%| 1% 35% 28%| _ 21%| __21% 23%| __28%
Q10. How serious a problem -For Canada today
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . e
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ ColllTech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
B AB K | mB N ATL | Male | Female | 18- -54 + + <$50K | <$100K I
C s e ale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 5+ | oy | 34 | 4s | s4 | 64 | " | 1834|3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 [ sme | <IOK| <O orless
Acrisis 26%| _36%| _26%| 22%|  32%| 28%|  18%| 23%| 23%| _ 29%| 10%| 25%| 32%| 20%| 19%| 25%| 25%| 31%| 33%| 19%| 22%| 27%| _ 19% 26% 36%|__21% 22%|__26% 26% 23%|__26%| _ 25% 29%| __29%
Aserious problem 42%| _34%| _37%| 51%| 42%| 42%| 44%| 50%| 41%| _ 43%| 35%| 41%| 47%| 33%| 37%| 43%| 40%| 46%| 49%| 30%| 40%| 50%| _ 41% 2% 24%|__40% 25%| __4a% 38% a7%| _42%| _ 45% 24%| __43%)
ﬁ :;%'m} :”‘ oneamondl ool 219 2006| 18%| 14%| 18%| 23%| 13%| 21% 17%|  26%| 18%| 14%| 26%| 26%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 14%| 28%| 20%| 16%|  24% 17% 13%| 18% 21| 17% 19% 16%| 22%| 19% 16%|  20%
A minor problem % o%| 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% __6%| _ 3%| 2% _ 8%| _ 4%|  3%| _ 3%| 2% 2%| 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% % % 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
:\?l e G QT R aw| 3| 4% 1%  sw| 3w 5% 1% 5% 2%| aw| 5% 1% s%| 3| 5% ew| 2mw| 1% 5% 7w| 2% 3% 2% | 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2%| 5% | 2%
Not sure 6% %] 7%|  4%| 1% 6%| 8% 1% 5% 7% __10%|  7%| _ 2%|  ow| 11%|  7%| _ 7%| 4% 1%| _o%| 7% _1%| _ 10% 7% 2% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% a%| 3% 2% 3%
Top2box 68%| 70%| 65%| 73%| 74%| 70%| 62%| 73%| 64%| _ 72%| 54%| 66%| 80%| 53%| 56%| 68%| 65%| 77%| 82%| 49%| 62%| 77%| _ 60% 71% 82%| _67% 67% 2% 66% 70%| _68%| _70% 3% __72%
Bottom2box 7% 5%| _ow|  5%| 5% %] 8% _ 7%| 1% 2% 10%] 8w 4%| 13%|  7%| 8% _ 9%| 4%  3%| 14%| 11%| 6% 6% 6% 1% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6w 8% 7% 5%
Q10. How serious a problem -For your own province
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
B AB K | mB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 + + <$50K | <$100K I
C Sl o Qc ale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 24 | s | 44 | 54 | 64 | %" | 1884|3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55 | <O $100 @l
Acrisis 23%| 49%| 28%| 15%| 15%| 23%| 12%| 15%| 10%|  27%| 18%| 21%| 29%| 10%| 18%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 23%|  19% 26% 34%|__21% 20%|__24% 26% 21%|_21%| _23% 23%|__26%)
Aserious problem 38%| 28%| 33%| 36%| 44%| 41%| 39%| 41%| 38%|  37%| 29%| 38%| 45%| 27%| 30%| 40%| 35%| 42%| 48%| 27%| 36%| 49%|  30% 39% 41%|  39% 3% 42% 35% 38%|  42%| 40% 20%| _37%
: Zr’;b;fh";'r :“‘ oneamondl - ogoql 1s6| 2206| 3206| 25%| 21%| 31%| 23%| 25%|  21%| 28%| 25%| 18%| 269%| 30%| 24%| 26%| 19%| 1796| 30%| 20%| 19%| 279 21% 179%|  22% 21%| 1% 20% 26%|  25%| 25% 22%|  28%)
A minor problem 5%| 26|  3%| 10%|  4%| 5%| 5% 5% 6% 4% ow| 3%| 2| 13%| 6%| 2%| 4%| 2%| 3%| 10%| 5% 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 2% 6% 3%
:‘I" LIRS an| 2%| aw| 1| 4% aw| 4wl aw| 5% 2%| 4| 5| 2% 4a%| 3w sw| 6| 3% 1% 6w 7w 3w 2% 4% ol 4% 3%| 4% 3% 4% 3| 5% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 3%| 10%| 6% 8% 7%| 8% 11%| &% o%| 12%| 8%| 4%| 11%| 13%| 8%| 8%| 6% 2%| 10%| 7%| 2%| 1% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Top2box 61%| 78%| 61%| 51%| 59%| 64%| 50%| 57%| 58%|  64%| 47%| 58%| 74%| 46%| 48%| 61%| 57%| 71%| 77%| 45%| 52%| 73%|  50% 65% 76%|  60% 59%|  66% 61% 50%| 63%| 63% 64%|  64%
Bottom2box 8% 4%| _ 8%| 11%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 10%| 10%| 11% 6%| 12| ow|  aw| 1r%| _ o%| _ 8%| 10%|  5%|  4%| 15%| 12%| 6% _ 10% 6% 2% __o% 8% 7% 9% 8% %] 1% A e




Q10. How serious a problem -Within your own community

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ ColllTech | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal [ NDP
g y + + < <
BC | AB [ sk | MB | ON | QCc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55 - o " on 60 | % | 1gaa | 3554 | 5or | 1894 | 3554 | sse | <$5OK | <s100K or less
Acrisis 13%| 26%|  8%| 12%|  7%| 15%|  5%| 13%| 10% 16%| 12%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 10%|  8%| 13% 14% 16% 16%| 14% 2%  12% 14% 2%|  12%| 10% 14%| _18%)
A serious problem 21%| 21%| 17%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 17%| 19%| 20%|  21%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 14%| 20%| 22%| 19%| 24%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 23% 7% 21% 24%|  21% 21%| _ 22% 21% 21%|  19%| 20% 23%|__17%
i g;sb;fgr :”‘ oneamondl  oees|  25%( 30%| 28%| 26%| 22%| 27| 35%| 24%|  28%| 23%| 27%| 27| 27%| 21| 27%| 27| 26%| 27%| 23%| 24%| 25%|  24% 31% 28%|  24% 26%|  28% 2% 28%| 30%| 28% 26%|  25%
A minor problem 12%|  8%| 11%| 16%| 19%| 11%| 16%|  4%| 13% 10%|  14%| 12%| 10%| 17%| 12%| 12%| 12%|  9%| 10%| 14%| 16%| 10% 14% 8% 10%| 10% 14%|  12% 10% 2%|  15%| 11% 13%| _ 16%)
:‘I" muchofaproblemat | 40l 1005\ 1196 1496| 1396 1196 20%| 40| 18|  10%| 18%| 13| 1196|2206 wave| 1206 1av6| 1106 110| 230| 1796| 14%|  13% 9% 8%| 16% 11%|  14% 15% 4%|  11%| 15% 12%|  14%
Not sure. 15%|  9%| 22%|  ow| 12| 17%| 14%| 1a%| 15% 16%| 15%| 16%| 15%|  8%| 20%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 15% 18% 15% 15%|  15% 16%|  11% 18% 13%|  13%| 16% 13%|  11%)
Top2box 33%| 47%| 26%| 33%| 30%| 38%| 23%| 32%| 31%|  36%| 30%| 32%| 38%| 25%| 32%| 34%| 31%| 37%| 38%| 28%| 28%| 36%|  31% 37% 20%|__35% 33%| 3% 35% 33%| _ 31%| 30% 37%|__36%
Bottom2hox 25%|  19%| 23%| 30%| 32%| 22%| 36%| 18%| 31%| _ 20%| 329%| 25%| 21%| 40%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 37%| 32%| 25%| _ 27% 17% 18%| _ 26% 25%| __ 26% 25% 26%| _ 25%| _ 26% 24%|__29%
Q11. Based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and your own impressions, how would you describe the federal government's response to the opioid issue in this country?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school : ;
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 [ 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ ColllTech | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal [ NDP
g . +
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | = ol e oo | 85 | 1g3s | 3550 | 5oe | 1694 | amoa | sme | <S50K | <stook or less
:“:;‘i?" A 8% 10%| 9% 6% 5%| 76| Tw| 7% 9% % 6| o%| 8w| 3% 8w| ow| 8| 4%| 11%| e%| 9% 11% 6% 8% 6% 9% % 6% 10% 6%| 6% 13% 5% 4%
Responded appropriately | 23%| 20%| 24%| 15%| 17%| 21%| 26%| 27%| 28% 18%| 25%| 23%| 219%| 25%| 24%| 219%| 24%| 23%| 19%| 34%| 28%| 24% 17% 18% 18%| 21% 23%|  27% 19% 25%| 26%| 20% 28%|  25%
Put too few resources
o 38%| 43%| 20%| 41%| 43%| 30%| 35%| 42| 38%|  37%| 30%| 3796| 45%| 20%| 319%| 36%| 37%| d46%| 45| 29%| 36%| 48%| 3% 37% 42%|  38% 40%|  37% 38% 38%| 37%| 38% 38%| 42%
Not sure/Can't say 32%| 27%|  37%|  37%| 35%| 33%| 32%| 24%| 25%| _ 39%| 39%| 32%| 26%| 43%| 37%| 33%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 32%| 27%| 18%| _ 46% 37% 34%| _ 32% 30%| __ 29% 33% 30%| _ 32%| _ 29% 28%| __ 29%)
Q12. And based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and your own impressions, how would you describe your own provincial government's response to the opioid issue in this country?
Region Gender Age Age._fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to [ 25t0 | 35to [ 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ [ cPC | Liberal [ NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 1834 | a5.54 55+ 1834 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
r:“:;(i?" I GRS 8%| 15%| 10%| 2%| 3%| 8| 7w| 5% 9% 7% e%w| 10%| 9| 2%| 8| 11%| 9%| 7%| 10%| 7%| o%| 12% 5% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% %[ 8w| 15% 5%| 4%
Responded appropriately | 28%| 20%| 33%| 33%| 20%| 22%| 35%| 28%| 34% 22%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 35%| 24%| 30%| 28%| 25%| 27%| 38%| 34%| 30%|  20% 24% 22%|  28% 27%|  33% 24% 30%| 33%| 28% 31%| 35%
r:“:;(i?" (e (CSeEs 35%| 35%| 26%| 37%| 45%| 38%| 31| 39%| 33%|  36%| 28%| 34%| 41%| 24%| 31%| 33%| 35%| 41%| 41%| 25%| 33%| 40%| 3% 35% a2%| 3% 31%|  30% 36% 33%|  34%| 32% 38%|  35%
Not sure/Can't say 20%| 21%| _31%| 28%| 319%| 33%| 28%| 28%| 23%| _ 35%| 38%| 28%| 24%| 39%| 37%| 27%| 28%| 27%| 21%| 29%| 24%| 17%| _ 45% 31% 31| 28% 21%| __ 29% 32% 30%| _ 25%| _ 25% 26%| __26%)
Q13. Thinking about the past five years, have you, personally, had any of the following experiences: Been prescribed opiates from a doctor
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 [ 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | = I 9 oo | 85 | 1g9s | 3550 | sor | 1594 | anoa | sme | <SSOK | <stook or less
Yes 10%|  17%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 22%| 14%| 24%| 18%| _ 20%| 17%| 21%]| 18%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 13%| 18%| 21%|  21% 23% T6%|  21% 7% 18% 18% 22%| _ 17%| _ 18% 22%]__17%)
No 78%|  81%| 77%| 78%| 82%| 74%| 84%| 69%| 78%| _ 78%| 78%| 76%| 80%| 76%| B0%| 73%| 78%| 78%| 82%| 79%| 78%| 78%|  77% 74% 82%| _ 75% 80%| _ 81% 79% 76%| __80%| _79% 76%|__79%)
Er"if;' IBEDESFLLI 3| 2| 4w| 3w 4% a%| 2% 76| 4% 2%|  5%| 4| 1%| ew| 3w 4w| 3| 2| 1% 9% 4%l 1% 1% 3% 2%| 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%| 4%
Q13. Thinking about the past five years, have you, personally, had any of the following experiences: Been dependent on or addicted to opiates
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 [ 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | = o || o 9 oo | 85 | 159s | 3550 | 5or | 1594 | snoa | sme | <S50K | <stook or less
Yes 3% 3%|  1%|  4%| 2%  3%|  2%| 6% 4% 2% a%|  4%| _ 1%|  3%|  6%| _ 3%| 4% 2%  1%| _ 6%| 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% %] 2% 2% 3% 3%
No 05%| O5%| 96%| 93%| 96%| 94%| 96%| 00%| 93%|  96%| 029%| 04%| 98%| 90%| 02%| 94%| 93%| o7%| 0o%| 88%| 93%| 97%| _ 95% 94% 99%| __90% o1%| 9% 93% 94%| __97%| _ 96% 96%]|__94%)
Er"if;' Eeticev/tont 3| 2%| 3| 3%w| 2% aw| 2% 4w| 4% 2%| 4| 3| 1% 7% 2% 3% 3| 2%| %] 6% 4% 1% 2% 1% 19| 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 19| 3%




Q13. Thinking about the past five years, have you, personally, had any of the following experiences: Overdosed from opiates

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45to | 55to Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC [ Liberal | NDP
- y + + < <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 24 2 4 54 64 65 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ $50K $100K or less
Yes 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% *%; 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
No 96% 96% 95% 93% 96% 95% 97% 94% 94% 98% 93% 95% 98% 94% 93% 94% 96% 97% 99% 88%. 94% 98% 98% 97% 99% 94% 97% 98% 95% 95% 98% 97% 97% 94%)|
:r"i":’ LEBEIEFZLLIG 2%| 3% aw| 3w| 2% 2%| 2| 4| 4% 19| 4%| 3w| 1%| ew| 2% 3% 2| 2| %] 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2| 1% 2% 19| 4%
Q14. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Been prescribed opiates from a doctor
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ) )
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $100K+ CollfTech | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
K - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 2 24 m 54 64 65 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Yes 30% 30% 37% 33% 24% 37% 19% 30% 28% 33% 31% 32% 29% 28% 32% 32% 31% 32% 2% 25% 30% 27% 36% 33% 31% 28% 31% 36% 30% 30% 32% 33% 32% 31%|
No 60% 56% 54% 59% 64% 54% 75% 57% 61% 59% 60% 59% 61% 61% 60% 59% 60% 60% 62% 63% 61% 60% 58% 57% 61% 62% 61% 56% 62% 58% 60% 59% 59% 61%)
:r"i';’ LEBEIEFZLLIG o%| 14%| 8w| 8w| 12%| ow| 6| 13%| 11% 8%| 9%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 79| 9| 9%| 8w| 11| 12%| 8%| 12% 6% 10% 8%| 10% 8% 8% 9% 2%  7%| 8% 8%| 8%
Q14. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences:Been dependent on or addicted to opiates
Region Gender Age Age._fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . "
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
- - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 2 2 24 54 64 65 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Yes 12% 8%| 120%[ 14%| 16%[ 14%] 8%| 13%| 11% 12%]  12%[ 11%| 11% 8%| 15%| 11%| 12%[ 10%| 12%| 12%| 11%[ 10% 12% 12% 13%| 14% 12%[  11% 13% 12% 8%| 13% 12%|  10%)
No 83% 86% 83% 82% 81% 81% 87% 79% 83% 84% 83% 83% 84% 83% 82% 84% 82% 85% 83% 80% 84% 84% 85% 82% 84% 80% 84% 86% 82% 81% 88% 82% 83% 85%)
:r"z"z' LEBEIE LG 50|  6%| 5%| 4%| 3%| s%| 4%| 8w 6% a%| 5w 6| 59| 9%w| 3w s%| 6% 5% 5| 9%| 5% &% 3% 6% 3%| 6% 4% 3% 5% % 3% 4% 50| 5%
Q14. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Overdosed from opiates
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Yes 5% 4% % 9% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% % 4% 4% % 6% 2% 6% 4% % 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
No 91%| 93%[ 88%| 88%| 94%| 90%[ 93%[ 89%| 8% 92%| 89%| 91%[ 92%| 90%| 89%| 91%| 91%| 92%| 92%| 87%| 91%[ 91% 92% 91% 94%| 88% 94%|  92% 89% 90%| 94%[ 90% 92%|  90%)
E"‘z":' UEBEIE LG aw| 3| 5% 3%| a%| 4| 3% 6w 5% 3%| a%w| 4%| aw| 5%| 3| 4%| 4%| 5% 4%| e%| 5% 5% 1% 3% %[ 6% 2% 19% 5% 5% 2%| 5% 3% 5%
Q14. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Died as a result of using opiates
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ - o m = & € || vpon || @ || m || s || s 5. | <SSOK [ <$100K or less
Yes 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
No 93%| 93%[ 91%| 92%| 95%| 92%[ 94%[ 93%| 91% 94%| 91%| 92%[ 94%| 92%| 91%| 93%[ 91%| 95%| 94%| 89%| 91%[ 94% 94% 93% 95%| 91% 94%|  95% 91% 92%| 96%[ 93% 95%|  93%)
Er"if;' not to say/don't 36| 4| 4| 3% 2| 3% 3%| 5% 5% 2| 4| 3| 3wl o ew| 3w 2| 4| 3| 3w 7| 4w 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% % 1% 4% % 2% 3% 2% 4%




Q15. What is your overall view of supervised-injection sites -- Are you in favour or against this approach?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
- - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 2 3 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Strongly in favour 27% 34% 20% 21% 14% 24% 34% 23% 28% 26% 2% 25% 29% 29% 26% 25% 25% 27% 30% 32% 6% 8% 23% 25% 29% 27% 26% 31% 22% 2% 36% 13% 33% 42%
Moderately in favour 40% 32% 44% 32% 53% 38% 43% 44% 38% 42% 41% 40% 40% 43% 40% 42% 3% 43% 3% 39%. 39% 37%. 43% 40% 43% 42% 43% 36% 40% 40% 40% 33% 46% 39%)
Moderately against 13% 12% 13% 19% 22% 15% 10% 15% 12% 15% 17% 13%. 11% 15% 18% 11% 15% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 19% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 19% 10% 10%|
Strongly against 19% 21% 23% 28% 11% 23% 12% 17% 21% 18% 15% 22% 21% 13%. 16% 22% 22% 19% 23% 14% 23% 25% 15% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 24% 18% 13% 35% 11% 10%|
Top2box 67% 67% 64% 53% 67% 63% 78% 67% 66% 68% 68% 65% 68% 72% 66% 67% 63% 70%: 67% 71%. 65% 65% 66% 65% 2% 69% 69% 67% 62% 67% 76% 46% 79% 80%)
Bottom2box 33% 33% 36% 47%] 33% 37%] 22% 33%; 34% 32%] 32% 35%; 32% 28% 34% 33%; 37% 30%; 33% 29% 35% 35% 34% 35% 28% 31% 31% 33% 38% 33% 24% 54% 21% 20%
Q16. What is your overall view of compulsory treatment programs -- Are you in favour or against this approach?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ) )
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
- - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Strongly in favour 46% 46% 29% 55% 44% 48% 52% 41% 44% 48% 42% 44% 52% 40% 44% 41% 45% 46% 57% 39% 43% 49% 46% 45% 54% 45% 50% 44% 44% 50% 45% 40% 52% 50%
Moderately in favour 39% 39% 52% 36% 48% 36% 34% 47% 39% 38% 44% 39% 35% 50% 41% 41% 3% 39% 30% 46% 38% 36%. 43% 40% 34% 37% 36% 44% 40% 36% 41% 41% 38% 34%)
Moderately against 9% 11% 11% 4% 6% 10%: 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 12% 10% 9% 6% 10%. 11% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12%
Strongly against 6% 4% 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 10% 3% 4%
Top2box 85% 85% 81% 90% 92% 83% 87% 88% 83% 87% 87% 82% 86% 89% 85% 82% 83% 85% 87% 84% 80% 85% 89% 84% 88% 83% 86% 88% 83% 86% 86% 81% 90% 84%)
Bottom2box 15% 15% 19% 10% 8% 17% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 18% 14% 11% 15% 18% 17% 15% 13% 16% 20% 15% 11% 16% 12% 17% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 19% 10% 16%
Q17. [Total agree] agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Age._fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . "
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal NDP
- 2 + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 2 2 24 54 64 65 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
There's only so much we
can do to help people 2% 74% 79% 72%] 76% 68%; 73% 74%] 1% 73%] 65% 1% 78% 59% 69% 67% 75% 74% 81% 60% 2% 79% 70% 70% 7% 74% 74% 64% 73% 76% 64% 78% 2% 66%
abusing dangerous drugs
If this many people were
dying of a disease (like
Ebola or the Zika virus)
instead of drugs like 1% 67% 65% 65% 7% 75% 1% 76% 69% 74%] 73% 70% 1% 74% 73% 2% 69% 69% 73% 70% 66% 69% 75% 74% 73% 2% 1% 1% 2% 74% 68% 63% 74% 73%
fentanyl, the problem
would be getting way
more attention than it is
All this money being spent
dealing with drug
overdoses would be 49% 58% 50% 53% 40% 48% 46% 45% 48% 50% 45% 52% 50% 45% 46% 50% 53% 47%] 52% 45% 52% 48% 46% 51% 51% 50% 48% 43% 53% 51% 40% 62% 40% 41%
better spent on other
things
The opioid problem is
going to get a lot worse 7% 81% 75% 78% 83% 7% 2% 83%! 74% 79% 64% 7% 87% 60% 67% 73% 81% 86%; 88% 62% 75% 84% 66% 80% 90% 78% % 71% 79% 80% 71% 79% 79% %
before it gets better
Because of this opioid
problem, it's now too hard
for legitimate pain 56% 56% 54% 56%; 50% 60%; 51% 63% 54% 58% 55% 55% 58% 49% 59% 53% 58% 56% 60% 50% 53% 59% 60% 58% 57% 61% 53% 52% 62% 59% 44% 57% 56% 47%|
sufferers to get the drugs
they need




Q17. [Total disagree] agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
- y + + < <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 24 3 4 54 64 65 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ $50K $100K or less
There's only so much we
can do to help people 28% 26% 21% 28% 24% 32% 27% 26% 29% 27% 35% 29% 22% 41% 31% 33% 25% 26% 19% 40% 28% 21% 30% 30% 23% 26% 26% 36% 27% 24% 36% 22% 28% 34%)
abusing dangerous drugs
If this many people were
dying of a disease (like
Ebola or the Zika virus)
instead of drugs like 29% 33% 35% 35% 23% 25% 29% 24% 31% 26% 2% 30% 29% 26% 2% 28% 31% 31% 2% 30% 34% 31%. 25% 26% 2% 28% 29% 29% 28% 26% 32% 37% 26% 27%)
fentanyl, the problem
would be getting way
more attention than it is
All this money being spent
dealing with drug
overdoses would be 51% 42% 50% 47%] 60% 52% 54% 55% 52% 50% 55% 48% 50% 55% 54% 50% 47% 53% 48% 55% 48% 52% 54% 49% 49% 50% 52% 57% 47% 49% 60% 38% 60% 59%
better spent on other
things
The opioid problem is
going to get a lot worse 23% 19% 25% 22% 17% 23% 28% 17% 26% 21% 36% 23% 13% 40% 33% 27% 19% 14% 12% 38% 25% 16% 34% 20% 10% 22% 23% 29% 21% 20% 29% 21% 21% 23%
before it gets better
Because of this opioid
problem, it's now too hard
for legitimate pain 44% 44% 46% 44%] 50% 40% 49% 37% 46% 42% 45% 45% 42% 51% 41% 47% 42% 44% 40% 50% 47% 41% 40% 42% 43% 39% 47% 48% 38% 41% 56% 43% 44% 53%)
sufferers to get the drugs
they need
Q17. agreement with -There's only so much we can do to help people abusing dangerous drugs
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school n e
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fe | 18- -54 + + <$50K <$100K I
C s | e ale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 5y | 34 | 4s | sa | 64 | " | 1834|3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55 | <HOK[ <100 orless
Strongly Agree 29% 35% 35% 29% 17% 26%; 31% 28% 30% 29% 23% 29% 35% 16% 28% 27% 30% 31% 38% 22% 29% 36% 24% 28% 33% 31% 31% 23% 32% 29% 24% 38% 26% 23%
Moderately Agree 43% 39% 43% 43% ] 59% 42% 42% 45% 41% 44% 42% 43% 43% 43% 41% 40% 45% 44% 43% 37% 43% 43% 46% 42% 44% 43% 43% 41% 42% 47% 40% 40% 46% 43%
Moderately Disagree 19% 16% 17% 19% 14% 22% 16% 20%] 18% 20%] 25% 18% 15% 31% 21% 20% 17% 16% 13% 25% 18% 13% 25% 19% 16% 17% 17% 25% 18% 16% 25% 16% 18% 21%
Strongly Disagree 9% 10% 5% 9% 10% 10% 11% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 6% 15% 10% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 13%
Top2box 2% 74% 79% 72% 76% 68%; 73% 74% 71% 73% 65% 71% 78% 59% 69% 67% 75% 74% 81% 60% 72% 79% 70% 70% 7% 74% 74% 64% 73% 76% 64% 78% 72% 66%
Bottom2box 28% 26% 21% 28% 24% 32%] 27% 26% 29% 27% 35% 29% 22% 41%; 31% 33% 25% 26% 19% 40% 28% 21% 30% 30% 23% 26% 26% 36% 27% 24% 36% 22% 28% 34%
17. agreement with -If this many people were dying of a disease (like Ebola or the Zika virus) instead of drugs like fentanyl, the problem would be getting way more attention than it is
g way
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fe | 18- -54 + + <$50K <$100K I
C Sl o Qc ale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 24 | s | 44 | 54 | 64 | %" | 1884|3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55 | <O $100 @l
Strongly Agree 32% 33% 24% 31% 34% 33% 32% 31% 31% 33% 33% 32% 31% 33% 32% 36% 271% 27% 34% 32% 29% 31%. 33% 34% 31% 31% 34% 31% 31% 36% 28% 25% 3% 33%|
Moderately Agree 40% 33% 40% 33% 43% 42%] 39% 45% 38% 42% 40% 39% 40% 41% 40% 36% 41% 42% 39% 38%. 3% 38%. 42% 40% 43% 41% 38% 40% 41% 38% 39% 38% 38% 39%)
Moderately Disagree 20% 25% 21% 26% 22% 18% 21% 15% 23% 18% 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 19% 22% 22% 19% 21% 23% 23% 18% 19% 17% 19% 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 26% 19% 17%
Strongly Disagree 8% 8% 14% 9% 1% % 9% 9% 9% 8% % 9% 9% 10% 6% % 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% % % 10% % 8% 8% % 6% 10% 11% % 10%|
Top2box 71% 67% 65% 65% 7% 75% 71% 76% 69% 74% 73% 70%: 71% 74% 73% 72% 69% 69% 73% 70% 66% 69% 75% 74% 73% 72% 71% 71% 72% 74% 68% 63% 74% 73%)
Bottom2box 29% 33% 35% 35%; 23% 25%] 29% 24%] 31% 26%; 27% 30%; 29% 26% 27% 28% 31% 31%; 27% 30% 34% 31% 25% 26% 27% 28% 29% 29% 28% 26% 32% 37% 26% 27%
Q17. agreement with -All this money being spent dealing with drug overdoses would be better spent on other things
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC | AB | sk Tl 34 | 35 + + < <
MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-3¢ 35-54 | 55 24 3 24 54 64 65 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ -$50K $100K or less
Strongly Agree 9 22 11 6 13% 21 7 6% 9% 1 19% % 3% X 22% 19 o o o Y 7 16 15 8 4 14¢
Moderately Agree 1 8¢ 29¢ 0 32% 28 3 0% 0% 4 2% % 9% Y 0% 79 o o o 9 1 27 25 4 7 27%]
Moderately Disagree 4 4 44¢ 4 34% 35¢ 3 8% 3% 3 41% % 0% Y 2% 59 o o o 9 5 40¢ 39 8 35%]
Strongly Disagree 7! 6 16 9 21% 17! 7 % 8% 2 13% % 8% Y 7% 79 o o o Y 7 18 20¢ 1 25¢
Top2box 49 0 40¢ 4¢ 46¢ 45% 48 0 45% 52 0% 45 46% % 4 52% 459 52% 48 46% o o 0% 48 43 40¢ 6! 40¢ 41
Bottom2box 51% 42% 50% 47%] 60% 52%; 54% 55%; 52% 50%; 55% 48%; 50% 55% 54% 50% 47% 53% 48% 55% 48% 52% 54% 49% 49% 50% 52% 57% 47% 49% 60% 38% 60% 59%




Q17. agreement with -The opioid problem is going to get a lot worse before it gets better

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 2 24 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 32% 41% 30% 29% 9% 32% 26% 39% 7% 36% 23% 31% 40% 21% 25% 32% 29% 36% 43% 23%. 26% 31%. 23% 36% 48% 33% 33% 25% 34% 35% 25% 35% 31% 32%)
Moderately Agree 45% 40% 45% 49% 54% 46% 46% 44% 47% 43% 41% 47% 47% 39% 42% 41% 51% 50% 45% 38%. 49% 52% 43% 44% 43% 45% 44% 45% 45% 45% 46% 44% 48% 45%
Moderately Disagree 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% 19% 24% 16% 21% 17% 30% 19% 11% 34% 28% 23% 15% 13%. 10% 32%. 20% 14% 29% 18% 8% 17% 19% 27% 17% 17% 26% 16% 19% 17%)
Strongly Disagree 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Top2box 7% 81% 75% 78% 83% 7% 2% 83% 74% 79% 64% 7% 87% 60% 67% 73% 81% 86% 88% 62% 75% 84% 66% 80% 90% 78% 7% 71% 79% 80% 71% 79% 79% 77%)
Bottom2box 23% 19% 25% 22%] 17% 23%] 28% 17% 26% 21%] 36% 23% 13% 40%; 33% 27% 19% 14% 12% 38% 25% 16% 34% 20% 10% 22% 23% 29% 21% 20% 29% 21% 21% 23%
Q17. agreement with -Because of this opioid problem, it's now too hard for legitimate pain sufferers to get the drugs they need
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ) )
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
- - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 18% 21% 16% 19% 10% 21% 12% 20% 17% 19% 14% 20% 18% % 19% 19% 21% 19% 18% 11% 19% 19% 17% 21% 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 20% 13% 19% 20% 13%|
Moderately Agree 38% 34% 38% 38% 41% 39% 39% 42% 38% 39% 41% 35%. 40% 42% 40% 33%. 3% 37%. 42% 39%. 34% 40% 43% 36% 39% 41% 37% 36% 42% 40% 31% 38% 36% 35%)
Moderately Disagree 33% 33% 30% 34% 43% 32% 36% 24% 33% 33% 35% 33%: 31% 40% 31% 33%: 33% 31% 31% 39%. 33% 29% 32% 33% 33% 28% 36% 36% 29% 29% 43% 33% 34% 37%)
Strongly Disagree 11% 11% 16% 10%: 7% 8% 13% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10%: 9% 14% 9% 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 16%
Top2box 56% 56% 54% 56% 50% 60% 51% 63% 54% 58% 55% 55% 58% 49% 59% 53% 58% 56% 60% 50% 53% 59% 60% 58% 57% 61% 53% 52% 62% 59% 44% 57% 56% 47%)|
Bottom2box 44% 44% 46% 44% ] 50% 40%; 49% 37%] 46% 42% ] 45% 45% 42% 51% 41% 47% ! 42% 44% 40% 50% 47% 41% 40% 42% 43% 39% 47% 48% 38% 41% 56% 43% 44% 53%




